CoReqy 04015384

REPORT OF THE DIRECTORS AND
UNAUDITED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2012
FOR

ABBERLEY HALL MANAGEMENT COMPANY LTD
(A COMPANY LIMITED BY GUARANTEE)

sy

02/11/2012 #260
COMPANIES HOUSE




ABBERLEY HALL MANAGEMENT COMPANY LTD
(A COMPANY LIMITED BY GUARANTEE)

COMPANY INFORMATION
for the Year Ended 30 June 2012

DIRECTORS:

SECRETARY:

REGISTERED OFFICE:

REGISTERED NUMBER:

ACCOUNTANTS:

A W Brindle

A R Hughes
RJCLine

T R Mills

A I Newman

P E B Wilhams
D Lee

QOakland Residential Management Ltd

¢/o Oakland Residential Management Ltd
20a Victona Road

Hale

Cheshire

WAIS5 9AD

04015384

Hanleys

Chartered Accountants
Spring Court

Spring Road

Hale

Altnncham

Cheshire

WAIL4 2UQ

Page 1

TColeg CAGIS2K4



CORog: O+ 5384

ABBERLEY HALL MANAGEMENT COMPANY LTD
(A COMPANY LIMITED BY GUARANTEE)

REPORT OF THE DIRECTORS
for the Year Ended 30 June 2012

The directors present their report with the financial statements of the company for the year ended 30 June 2012

PRINCIPAL ACTIVITY
The principal activity of the company n the year under review was that of property management

DIRECTORS
The directors shown below have held office dunng the whole of the penod from 1 July 2011 to the date of this report

A W Brindle

A R Hughes
RJC Line

TR Mills

A [ Newman

P E B Wilhams
D Lee

Other changes n directors holding office are as follows
H Lee - resigned 26 October 2011

This report has been prepared 1n accordance with the special provisions of Part 15 of the Companies Act 2006 relating
to small compantes

ON BEHALF OF THE BOARD:

esidential Management Ltd - Secretary

9*\)\.0);7_“

Dat;

Page 2



COQeg’ OLONS38 Y-

ABBERLEY HALL MANAGEMENT COMPANY LTD
(A COMPANY LIMITED BY GUARANTEE)

PROFIT AND LOSS ACCOUNT
for the Year Ended 30 June 2012

TURNOVER

Admimstrative expenses
OPERATING PROFIT

interest recervable and similar income

PROFIT ON ORDINARY ACTIVITIES
BEFORE TAXATION

Tax on profit on ordinary activities

PROFIT FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR

Notes

30612
£
32,400

AL,

28,513

3,887

16

3,903

3,903

The notes form part of these financial statements

Page 3

30611

32,400
25,250

7,150

7,162

7,162




Cokog

ABBERLEY HALL MANAGEMENT COMPANY LTD
(A COMPANY LIMITED BY GUARANTEE)

BALANCE SHEET
30 June 2012

Notes
CURRENT ASSETS
Debtors 4
Cash at bank
CREDITORS
Amounts falling due within one year 5

NET CURRENT ASSETS

TOTAL ASSETS LESS CURRENT LIABILITIES

RESERVES
Profit and loss account 6

30612
£

3,354
14,679

18,033

2,792

15,241

15,241

15,241

15,241

ST

30611
£

3,243
12,533

15,776

4,438

11,338

11,338

The company s enttled to exemption from audit under Section 477 of the Companies Act 2006 for the year ended

30 June 2012

The members have not required the company to obtain an audit of its financial statements for the year ended

30 June 2012 1n accordance with Section 476 of the Companies Act 2006

The directors acknowledge their responsibilities for

(a) ensuring that the company keeps accounting records which comply with Sections 386 and 387 of the Compantes

Act 2006 and

(b) preparing financial statements which give a true and fair view of the state of affairs of the company as at the end
of each financial year and of its profit or loss for each financial year in accordance with the requirements of
Sections 394 and 395 and which otherwise comply with the requirements of the Compames Act 2006 relating to
financial statements, so far as applicable to the company

The financial statements have been prepared 1n accordance with the special provisions of Part 15 of the Companies Act
2006 relaung to small companies and with the Financial Reporting Standard for Smaller Entiies (effective April 2008)

The financial statements were approved by the Beard of Directors on

its behalf by

Director (ﬂ a \1\0 C‘-\.\E‘S)

4

29 (o[

The notes forgh part of these financial statements

Page 4

and were signed on



ABBERLEY HALL MANAGEMENT COMPANY LTD
(A COMPANY LIMITED BY GUARANTEE)

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
for the Year Ended 30 June 2012

ACCOUNTING POLICIES
Accounting convention
The financial statements have been prepared under the histonical cost convention and in accordance with the

Financial Reporung Standard for Smaller Enuties (effective April 2008)

Turnover
Turnover represents net invoiced sales of services, excluding value added tax

Deferred tax

Deferred tax 1s recognised in respect of all uming differences that have originated but not reversed at the balance
sheet date

OPERATING PROFIT

The operatng profit 1s stated after charging

30612 30611
£ £

Directors’ remunerauon and other benefits etc -

TAXATION

Analysis of the tax charge

No hiabiluy to UK corporation tax arose on ordinary activities for the year ended 30 June 2012 nor for the year
ended 30 June 2011

DEBTORS: AMOUNTS FALLING DUE WITHIN ONE YEAR

30612 30611
£ £
Other debtors 3,354 3,243
CREDITORS: AMOUNTS FALLING DUE WITHIN ONE YEAR
30612 30611
£ £
Trade creditors 2,072 3,578
Other creditors 720 860
2,792 4,438
RESERVES
Profit
and loss
account
£
At | July 2011 11,338
Profit for the year 3,903
At 30 June 2012 15,241

Page 5




