REPORT OF THE DIRECTORS AND

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2012

FOR

ABBERLEY HALL MANAGEMENT COMPANY LTD (A COMPANY LIMITED BY GUARANTEE)

FRIDAY

AIXIII OO:

02/11/2012 COMPANIES HOUSE

#260

ABBERLEY HALL MANAGEMENT COMPANY LTD (A COMPANY LIMITED BY GUARANTEE)

COMPANY INFORMATION for the Year Ended 30 June 2012

DIRECTORS:

A W Brindle A R Hughes R J C Line T R Mills A I Newman P E B Williams

D Lee

SECRETARY:

Oakland Residential Management Ltd

REGISTERED OFFICE:

c/o Oakland Residential Management Ltd

20a Victoria Road

Hale Cheshire WA15 9AD

REGISTERED NUMBER:

04015384

ACCOUNTANTS:

Hanleys

Chartered Accountants

Spring Court Spring Road Hale Altrincham Cheshire WA14 2UQ

COREG: 04015384

ABBERLEY HALL MANAGEMENT COMPANY LTD (A COMPANY LIMITED BY GUARANTEE)

REPORT OF THE DIRECTORS for the Year Ended 30 June 2012

The directors present their report with the financial statements of the company for the year ended 30 June 2012

PRINCIPAL ACTIVITY

The principal activity of the company in the year under review was that of property management

DIRECTORS

The directors shown below have held office during the whole of the period from 1 July 2011 to the date of this report

A W Brindle

A R Hughes

R J C Line

TR Mills

A I Newman

PEB Williams

D Lee

Other changes in directors holding office are as follows

esidential Management Ltd - Secretary

H Lee - resigned 26 October 2011

This report has been prepared in accordance with the special provisions of Part 15 of the Companies Act 2006 relating to small companies

ON BEHALF OF THE BOARD:

89/10/12

COREG. 04015384

ABBERLEY HALL MANAGEMENT COMPANY LTD (A COMPANY LIMITED BY GUARANTEE)

PROFIT AND LOSS ACCOUNT for the Year Ended 30 June 2012

	Notes	30 6 12 £	30 6 11 £
TURNOVER		32,400	32,400
Administrative expenses		28,513	25,250
OPERATING PROFIT	2	3,887	7,150
Interest receivable and similar inc	ome	16	12
PROFIT ON ORDINARY ACT BEFORE TAXATION	IVITIES	3,903	7,162
Tax on profit on ordinary activities	s 3		
PROFIT FOR THE FINANCIA	L YEAR	3,903	7,162

COROG: 04015384

ABBERLEY HALL MANAGEMENT COMPANY LTD (A COMPANY LIMITED BY GUARANTEE)

BALANCE SHEET 30 June 2012

	Notes	30 6 12 £	30 6 11 £
CURRENT ASSETS Debtors Cash at bank	4	3,354 14,679	3,243 12,533
Chengrons		18,033	15,776
CREDITORS Amounts falling due within one	year 5	2,792	4,438
NET CURRENT ASSETS		15,241	11,338
TOTAL ASSETS LESS CURRENT LIABILITIES		<u>15,241</u>	11,338
RESERVES			
Profit and loss account	6	15,241	11,338
		15,241	11,338

The company is entitled to exemption from audit under Section 477 of the Companies Act 2006 for the year ended 30 June 2012

The members have not required the company to obtain an audit of its financial statements for the year ended 30 June 2012 in accordance with Section 476 of the Companies Act 2006

The directors acknowledge their responsibilities for

- (a) ensuring that the company keeps accounting records which comply with Sections 386 and 387 of the Companies Act 2006 and
- (b) preparing financial statements which give a true and fair view of the state of affairs of the company as at the end of each financial year and of its profit or loss for each financial year in accordance with the requirements of Sections 394 and 395 and which otherwise comply with the requirements of the Companies Act 2006 relating to financial statements, so far as applicable to the company

The financial statements have been prepared in accordance with the special provisions of Part 15 of the Companies Act 2006 relating to small companies and with the Financial Reporting Standard for Smaller Entities (effective April 2008)

The financial statements were approved by the Board of Directors on its behalf by

29/10/12

and were signed on

Director

The notes form part of these financial statements

Page 4

COREG: 0+015284

20 4 11

Profit

ABBERLEY HALL MANAGEMENT COMPANY LTD (A COMPANY LIMITED BY GUARANTEE)

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS for the Year Ended 30 June 2012

1 ACCOUNTING POLICIES

Accounting	convention
------------	------------

The financial statements have been prepared under the historical cost convention and in accordance with the Financial Reporting Standard for Smaller Entities (effective April 2008)

Turnover

Turnover represents net invoiced sales of services, excluding value added tax

Deferred tax

Deferred tax is recognised in respect of all timing differences that have originated but not reversed at the balance sheet date

2 OPERATING PROFIT

The operating profit is stated after charging

	30 6 12 £	30 6 11 £
Directors' remuneration and other benefits etc	<u></u>	<u> </u>

3 TAXATION

Analysis of the tax charge

No liability to UK corporation tax arose on ordinary activities for the year ended 30 June 2012 nor for the year ended 30 June 2011

4	DEBTORS:	AMOUNTS FALLI	NG DUE WI'	THIN ONE YEAR
---	----------	---------------	------------	---------------

	Other debtors	£ 3,354	£ 3,243
5	CREDITORS: AMOUNTS FALLING DUE WITHIN ONE YEAR	30 6 12	30 6 11
	Trade creditors Other creditors	2,072 720	3,578 <u>860</u>
		2,792	4,438

6 RESERVES

	and loss account £
At 1 July 2011 Profit for the year	11,338
At 30 June 2012	15,241